Botswana Agricultural Marketing Board has set producer prices as shown below. These prices are for

SAND

2021 / 2022

JUNE 2022

PRODUCER PRICES FOR SCHEDULED PRODUCE

delivery at all our branches across the country:

SORGHUM

MILLET

WHITE MAIZE

YELLOW MAIZE

SUNFLOWER

GROUNDNUTS

TSWANA COWPEAS

BLACK-EYE COWPEAS

WHITE HARRICOTS

JUGO BEANS

TEPARY BEANS

CHINA PEAS

SUGAR BEANS

NB

The above prices have been set in line with the market and are valid until 30t June 2022. They will be adjusted to
stay in line with the market prices whenever major changes occur. Prices of all crops except sunflower seeds are for
gs. Sunflower seeds prices are for 30kg bags

50kg ba
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Per Bag

150.00
105.60
73.90

145.00
101.50

145.00
109.60
76.70

145.00
112.95
79.10

195.00
135.00

550.00
385.00

455.00
318.50
450.00
315.00

350.00
245.00

610.00
427.00

360.00
252.00

275.00
192.50

530.00
371.00

Per MT

3,000.00
2,111.75
1,478.20

2,900.00
2,030.00

2,900.00
2,191.50
1,534.10

2,900.00
2,259.20
1,581.45

6,500.00
4,500.00

11,000.00
7,700.00

9,100.00

6,370.00
9,000.00
6,300.00

7,000.00
4,900.00

12,200.00
8,540.00

7,200.00
5,040.00

5,500.00
3,850.00

10,600.00
7,420.00



