

## 2021 / 2022

## **JUNE 2022**

## PRODUCER PRICES FOR SCHEDULED PRODUCE

Botswana Agricultural Marketing Board has set producer prices as shown below. These prices are for delivery at all our branches across the country:

		Per Bag	Per MT
SORGHUM	Grade 1	150.00	3,000.00
	Grade 2	105.60	2,111.75
	Grade 3	73.90	1,478.20
MILLET	Grade 1	145.00	2,900.00
	Grade 2	101.50	2,030.00
WHITE MAIZE	Grade 1	145.00	2,900.00
	Grade 2	109.60	2,191.50
	Grade 3	76.70	1,534.10
YELLOW MAIZE	Grade 1	145.00	2,900.00
	Grade 2	112.95	2,259.20
	Grade 3	79.10	1,581.45
SUNFLOWER	Grade 1	195.00	6,500.00
	Grade 2	135.00	4,500.00
GROUNDNUTS	Grade 1	550.00	11,000.00
	Grade 2	385.00	7,700.00
TSWANA COWPEAS	Grade 1	455.00	9,100.00
	Grade 2	318.50	6,370.00
BLACK-EYE COWPEAS	Grade 1	450.00	9,000.00
	Grade 2	315.00	6,300.00
WHITE HARRICOTS	Grade 1	350.00	7,000.00
	Grade 2	245.00	4,900.00
JUGO BEANS	Grade 1	610.00	12,200.00
	Grade 2	427.00	8,540.00
TEPARY BEANS	Grade 1	360.00	7,200.00
	Grade 2	252.00	5,040.00
CHINA PEAS	Grade 1	275.00	5,500.00
	Grade 2	192.50	3,850.00
SUGAR BEANS	Grade 1	530.00	10,600.00
	Grade 2	371.00	7,420.00

NB

The above prices have been set in line with the market and are valid until 30<sup>th</sup> June 2022. They will be adjusted to stay in line with the market prices whenever major changes occur. Prices of all crops except sunflower seeds are for 50kg bags. Sunflower seeds prices are for 30kg bags

Berrjamin Ditsele

**Chief Executive Officer**